
Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 867848 796041 71807 100.00 91.73 8.27

Males 437744 401171 36573 100.00 91.65 8.35

Females 430104 394870 35234 100.00 91.81 8.19

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 22.80 23.60 14.80

Males 21.90 22.80 13.00

Females 23.70 24.30 16.90

983 984 963

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 150518 141751 8767 17.34 17.81 12.21

Males 77856 73237 4619 17.79 18.26 12.63

Females 72662 68514 4148 16.89 17.35 11.77

933 936 898

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 401515 348072 53443 55.97 53.20 84.78

Males 250122 220661 29461 69.50 67.29 92.20

Females 151393 127411 23982 42.35 39.04 77.15

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 60429 50476 9953 6.96 6.34 13.86

Males 30755 25676 5079 7.03 6.40 13.89

Females 29674 24800 4874 6.90 6.28 13.83

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 550427 545422 5005 63.42 68.52 6.97

Males 276742 274133 2609 63.22 68.33 7.13

Females 273685 271289 2396 63.63 68.70 6.80

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 481294 454927 26367 55.46 57.15 36.72

Males 251691 231720 19971 57.50 57.76 54.61

Females 229603 223207 6396 53.38 56.53 18.15

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 327445 304356 23089 68.03 66.90 87.57

Males 204151 185554 18597 81.11 80.08 93.12

Females 123294 118802 4492 53.70 53.23 70.23

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 153849 150571 3278 31.97 33.10 12.43

Males 47540 46166 1374 18.89 19.92 6.88

Females 106309 104405 1904 46.30 46.77 29.77

Census- 2011 Increase
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Marginal Workers
Absolute Percentage to total workers

Child Population in the                                            

age group 0-6

Absolute Percentage to total population

Child Sex Ratio

Absolute Percentage to total population

Literates
Absolute Percentage

Scheduled Caste Population
Absolute Percentage to total population

PRATAPGARH

Total Population
Absolute Percentage

No. of sub-Districts

No. of Towns

No. of Statutory Towns

No. of Census Towns

No. of Villages 

Census - 2001

0

0

0

0

0
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After 2001 Census, present 

partapgarh district came into 

existence on 26th January 2008 as 

33rd District of Rajasthan.

Census-2011

Decadal Change 2001-2011
Absolute Percentage

Sex Ratio

Total Workers
Absolute Work Participation Rate

Main Workers
Absolute Percentage to total workers

Scheduled Tribe Population

1



Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 120211 117498 2713 78.14 78.03 82.76

Males 33344 32155 1189 70.14 69.65 86.54

Females 86867 85343 1524 81.71 81.74 80.04

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 33638 33073 565 21.86 21.97 17.24

Males 14196 14011 185 29.86 30.35 13.46

Females 19442 19062 380 18.29 18.26 19.96

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 306419 304316 2103 63.67 66.89 7.98

Males 165465 164105 1360 65.74 70.82 6.81

Females 140954 140211 743 61.39 62.82 11.62

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 96815 94284 2531 20.12 20.73 9.60

Males 35714 34757 957 14.19 15.00 4.79

Females 61101 59527 1574 26.61 26.67 24.61

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 5516 3859 1657 1.15 0.85 6.28

Males 3157 2107 1050 1.25 0.91 5.26

Females 2359 1752 607 1.03 0.78 9.49

Total Rural Urban Total Rural Urban

Persons 72544 52468 20076 15.07 11.53 76.14

Males 47355 30751 16604 18.81 13.27 83.14

Females 25189 21717 3472 10.97 9.73 54.28

Total Other Workers
Absolute Percentage to total workers

Source:- Census of India - 2011     # included un-inhabited villages

Total Agricultural Labourers
Absolute Percentage to total workers

Total Household Industry Workers
Absolute Percentage to total workers

Total Cultiators
Absolute Percentage to total workers

Marginal Workers                                                     

( 3 -6 months )

Absolute Percentage to total marginal workers

Marginal Workers                                                           

( Less than 3 months )

Absolute Percentage to total marginal workers
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-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

139142

187873

1.35

1.13

1.21

1023911

258

891

18

3417

1224

1732

275

2007

121141

111012

232153

6586

2385

8971

2586.92

4449

1014

58.15

255.12

118.26

220.00

51.40

12.00

2185.26

141216

163

18

172750

8702

203

43876

1636

327

828

228322

Electricity- Consumers                          

Served - 2019-20 (Numbers) 

Domestic

Commercial(Non-Domestic)

Public street light

Agriculture

Industrial(Small +Medium+Large)

Public water works (Small +Medium+ Large)

Others

Total

Villages Road

Transport (2020-21)               Registration of Vehicles (31.12.2020)

Vehicle Ratio  (Nos.) ( Per 1000 Persons)

Road Length (Kms.) per 1000 Vehicles

Road Length (PWD)  -                    

31.03.2020

Total Road Length (PWD) (in Km.)

Area in Sq. Kms. 

Projected Population ('000) (As on Ist October,2019)

Road Length per 100 Sq. Km. of area

Road Length per Lakh of Population

National Highway

State highway

Main District Road

Other Districts Road

PRATAPGARH

Annual Health Survey                              

2012-13

Crude Birth Rate (CBR)  

Crude Death Rate (CDR)   

Infant Mortality Rate (IMR)     

Neo- natal Mortality Rate

Under Five  Mortality Rate (U5MR)

Sex Ratio at Birth

Sex Ratio (0-4 Years)

Sex Ratio (All Ages)

Agriculture Census -                                           

2015-16

Livestock Census -2019

Health (Modern Medicine) 

(31.12.2020)

Govt. Medical Institutions

Beds

Area served by per medeical institution

Population served by per medical institutions

population served by per bed

Number of Operational Holdings

Area of Operational Holdings (Area in Hect.)

Average Size of Operational Holdings (in Hect.)

All

SC

ST

Livestock Census -2019 (Nos.)

Elementary Education                                 

(2019-20)

Total (Govt.+Pvt.) School 

Total Boys Enrollment

Total Girls Enrollment

Total Enrollment (Boys+Girls) 

Total Govt. Teachers

Total Pvt. Teacher

Total Teacher (Govt.+Pvt.)

Total Govt. Schools*

Total Pvt. School
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1026.43

178.14

14.89

2919.41

74.18

53.83

8.68

4275.56

971

971

855

116

0

6

21182

19041

89.89

90193

56485

29.37

45.77

78.57

76.07

43.07

418945

51977

470922

65886

938

0

144919

1577

143342

336490

148055

188435

75.3

83.1

15.1

13.6

89.5

66.3

54.6

75.8

64.1

46.3

63.3

26.2

Note:- Medical Institutionn and Beds of Medical College are not included

Pregnant women age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<11.0 g/dl) 

All women age 15-49 years who are anaemic 

Men age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<13.0 g/dl) 

 Household Profile NFHS-4                                        

(2015-16 ) (In Percentage)

Households with electricity 

Households with an improved drinking-water source^

Households using improved sanitation facility $ 

Households using clean fuel for cooking #

Institutional births (%)

Children age 12-23 months fully immunized

Children under 5 years who are underweight(weight-for-age) 

Children age 6-59 months who are anaemic (<11.0 g/dl)

Non-pregnant women age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<12.0 g/dl) 

Irrigated Area and Total                                    

Area (2017-18)

Crop Wise Irrigated Area (Hectare) 

Total Area Under All Crops

Double Cropprd Area

Net Area Sown

Crop Wise Total Area (Hectare) 

Total Area Under All Crops

Double Cropprd Area

Net Area Sown

Cereals

Pulses

Total Food Grains (Cereals +Pulses)

Total Oilseeds

Cotton (Lint)

Sugarcane

Agricultural indicators                                                

(2019-20)  Percentage of 

 forest area to reporting area

 Net area to reporting area

 Double cropped area to net area

 Net irrigated area to net area sown

 Gross irrigated area to gross area sown

Production of Major Crops -               

Final (2019-20) (In M.T.)

Banking 2020-21  Q4 No. of Banking Offices per lakh of population

Per Capita Bank Deposit `

Per Capita Bank Credit `

Credit-Deposit Ratio 

Per Capita Net District                            

Domestic Product 2020-21 (AE)

At Current Prices `

At Constant   (2011-12) Prices  `

Rural Drinking Water Supply -                         

31 December, 2020

No. of habited village as per census 2011

Villages covered through Schemes 

Villages benifited by underground water

Villages benifited by surface water

Villages  not covered through Schemes 

Consumption of Electricity -               

2019-20 (In Lacs Unit) 

Domestic

Commercial (Non-Domestic)

Public street light

Agriculture

Industrial (Small +Medium+ Large)

Public water works (Small +Medium+ Large)

Others

Total

AE- Advance Estimates

U5MR per thousand live births

* Govt. Management includes Deptt. Of Edu., T&W, SJE, Local Body, Sanskrit Edu., KGBV, Madarsa only

^ Piped water into dwelling/yard/plot,public tap/standpipe,tibe well or borehole, proctected dug well, proctected spring, rainwater,community 

RO plant.

$ Flush to piped sewer system, flush to septic tank, flush to pit latrine, ventilated improved pit(VBIP)/biogas latrine,pit latrine with slab,twin 

pit/composting toielt,which is not shared with any other household.

# Electricity, LPG/natural Gas, biogas.
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