			PRATAP	GARH				
		Census	- 2001	Census	s- 2011	Increas	se	
No. of sub-Districts		0		5	j .			
No. of Towns		0		3	3	After 2001 Cens	us, present	
No. of Statutory	Towns	0		2	2	partapgarh distric	t came into	
No. of Census Towns		0		1		existence on 26th January 2008 as		
No. of Villages		0		10	03	33rd District of Rajasthan.		
			Census-	2011				
Total P	Population		Absolute		Percentage			
Totall	opulation	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	867848	796041	71807	100.00	91.73	8.27	
	Males	437744	401171	36573	100.00	91.65	8.35	
	Females	430104	394870	35234	100.00	91.81	8.19	
Docadal Che	ange 2001-2011	Absolute			Percentage			
Decauai Ciia	ange 2001-2011	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons				22.80	23.60	14.80	
	Males				21.90	22.80	13.00	
	Females				23.70	24.30	16.90	
Sex	Ratio	983	984	963				
Child Pop	ulation in the		Absolute		Pe	Percentage to total population		
age g	roup 0-6	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	150518	141751	8767	17.34	17.81	12.21	
	Males	77856	73237	4619	17.79	18.26	12.63	
	Females	72662	68514	4148	16.89	17.35	11.77	
Child	Sex Ratio	933	936	898				
Literates		Absolute			Percentage			
Lit	erates	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	401515	348072	53443	55.97	53.20	84.78	
	Males	250122	220661	29461	69.50	67.29	92.20	
	Females	151393	127411	23982	42.35	39.04	77.15	
Sahadulad C	aste Population		Absolute		Pe	rcentage to total popu	ılation	
Scheduled C	aste i opulation	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	60429	50476	9953	6.96	6.34	13.86	
	Males	30755	25676	5079	7.03	6.40	13.89	
	Females	29674	24800	4874	6.90	6.28		
Schoduled Te	ribe Population		Absolute		Pe	rcentage to total popu	ılation	
Scheduled 1	Tibe I opulation	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	550427	545422	5005	63.42	68.52	6.97	
	Males	276742	274133	2609	63.22	68.33	7.13	
	Females	273685	271289	2396	63.63	68.70	6.80	
Total Workers		Absolute			Work Participation Rate			
Total	Workers	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	481294	454927	26367	55.46	57.15	36.72	
	Males	251691	231720	19971	57.50	57.76	54.61	
	Females	229603	223207	6396	53.38	56.53	18.15	
Main Workers		Absolute			Percentage to total workers			
	VV OT RCTS	Total	Rural	Urban	Total		Urban	
	Persons	327445	304356	23089	68.03	66.90	87.57	
	Males	204151	185554	18597	81.11	80.08	93.12	
	Females	123294	118802	4492	53.70	53.23	70.23	
Moneine	al Workers	Absolute		Percentage to total workers				
wiargina	al Workers	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	153849	150571	3278	31.97	33.10	12.43	
	Males	47540	46166	1374	18.89	19.92	6.88	
	Females	106309	104405	1904	46.30	46.77	29.77	

Marginal Workers		Absolute			Percentage to total marginal workers			
(3-0	6 months)	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	120211	117498	2713	78.14	78.03	82.76	
	Males	33344	32155	1189	70.14	69.65	86.54	
	Females	86867	85343	1524	81.71	81.74	80.04	
Marginal Workers		Absolute			Percentage to total marginal workers			
_	nan 3 months)	Total	Rural	Urban	Total Rural Urban		Urban	
	Persons	33638	33073	565	21.86	21.97	17.24	
	Males	14196	14011	185	29.86	30.35	13.46	
	Females	19442	19062	380	18.29	18.26	19.96	
Total Cultiators		Absolute			Percentage to total workers			
Total	Cultiators	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	306419	304316	2103	63.67	66.89	7.98	
	Males	165465	164105	1360	65.74	70.82	6.81	
	Females	140954	140211	743	61.39	62.82	11.62	
Total Agrico	Total Agricultural Labourers		Absolute			Percentage to total workers		
Total Agrici			Rural	Urban	Total	Rural	Urban	
	Persons	96815	94284	2531	20.12	20.73	9.60	
	Males	35714	34757	957	14.19	15.00	4.79	
	Females	61101	59527	1574	26.61	26.67	24.61	
Total Househal			Absolute		Percentage to total workers		kers	
	ld Industry Warkars -					0		
Total Houseno	ld Industry Workers	Total	Rural	Urban	Total	_	Urban	
Total Houseno.	ld Industry Workers – Persons	Total 5516	Rural 3859	Urban 1657	Total 1.15	_	Urban 6.28	
Total Houseno.	,					Rural		
Total flousefio.	Persons	5516	3859	1657	1.15	Rural 0.85	6.28	
	Persons Males Females	5516 3157 2359	3859 2107	1657 1050	1.15 1.25 1.03	Rural 0.85 0.91	6.28 5.26 9.49	
	Persons Males	5516 3157 2359	3859 2107 1752	1657 1050	1.15 1.25 1.03	Rural 0.85 0.91 0.78 tage to total wor	6.28 5.26 9.49	
	Persons Males Females	5516 3157 2359	3859 2107 1752 Absolute	1657 1050 607	1.15 1.25 1.03 Percent	Rural 0.85 0.91 0.78 tage to total wor	6.28 5.26 9.49 *kers	
	Persons Males Females	5516 3157 2359 Total	3859 2107 1752 Absolute Rural	1657 1050 607 Urban	1.15 1.25 1.03 Percent	Rural 0.85 0.91 0.78 tage to total wor	6.28 5.26 9.49 kers Urban	
Total O	Persons Males Females ther Workers Persons	5516 3157 2359 Total 72544	3859 2107 1752 Absolute Rural 52468	1657 1050 607 Urban 20076	1.15 1.25 1.03 Percent Total 15.07	Rural 0.85 0.91 0.78 tage to total wor Rural 11.53	6.28 5.26 9.49 kers Urban 76.14	

	PRATAPGARH	
Annual Health Survey	Crude Birth Rate (CBR)	-
2012-13	Crude Death Rate (CDR)	-
	Infant Mortality Rate (IMR)	-
	Neo- natal Mortality Rate	-
	Under Five Mortality Rate (U5MR)	-
	Sex Ratio at Birth	-
	Sex Ratio (0-4 Years)	-
	Sex Ratio (All Ages)	-
Agriculture Census -	Number of Operational Holdings	139142
2015-16	Area of Operational Holdings (Area in Hect.)	187873
	Average Size of Operational Holdings (in Hect.)	
	All	1.35
	SC	1.13
	ST	1.21
Livestock Census -2019	Livestock Census -2019 (Nos.)	1023911
Health (Modern Medicine)	Govt. Medical Institutions	258
(31.12.2020)	Beds	891
	Area served by per medeical institution	18
	Population served by per medical institutions	3417
	population served by per bed	1224
Elementary Education	Total Govt. Schools*	1732
(2019-20)	Total Pvt. School	275
,	Total (Govt.+Pvt.) School	2007
	Total Boys Enrollment	121141
	Total Girls Enrollment	111012
	Total Enrollment (Boys+Girls)	232153
	Total Govt. Teachers	6586
	Total Pvt. Teacher	2385
	Total Teacher (Govt.+Pvt.)	8971
Road Length (PWD) -	Total Road Length (PWD) (in Km.)	2586.92
31.03.2020	Area in Sq. Kms.	4449
0210002020	Projected Population ('000) (As on Ist October,2019)	1014
	Road Length per 100 Sq. Km. of area	58.15
	Road Length per Lakh of Population	255.12
	National Highway	118.20
	State highway	220.00
	Main District Road	51.40
	Other Districts Road	12.00
	Villages Road	2185.20
Transport (2020-21)	Registration of Vehicles (31.12.2020)	14121
11 ansport (2020-21)	Vehicle Ratio (Nos.) (Per 1000 Persons)	
	Road Length (Kms.) per 1000 Vehicles	163
Electricity- Consumers	Domestic	
Served - 2019-20 (Numbers)	Commercial(Non-Domestic)	17275
Serveu - 2017-20 (Numbers)	·	870
	Public street light	20
	Agriculture	4387
	Industrial(Small +Medium+Large)	163
	Public water works (Small +Medium+ Large)	32
	Others	82
	Total	22832

Consumption of Electricity -	Domestic	1026.43
2019-20 (In Lacs Unit)	Commercial (Non-Domestic)	178.14
	Public street light	14.89
	Agriculture	2919.41
	Industrial (Small +Medium+ Large)	74.18
	Public water works (Small +Medium+ Large)	53.83
	Others	8.68
	Total	4275.56
Rural Drinking Water Supply -	No. of habited village as per census 2011	971
31 December, 2020	Villages covered through Schemes	971
	Villages benifited by underground water	855
	Villages benifited by surface water	116
	Villages not covered through Schemes	0
Banking 2020-21 Q4	No. of Banking Offices per lakh of population	6
	Per Capita Bank Deposit ₹	21182
	Per Capita Bank Credit ₹	19041
	Credit-Deposit Ratio	89.89
Per Capita Net District	At Current Prices ₹	90193
Domestic Product 2020-21 (AE)	At Constant (2011-12) Prices ₹	56485
Agricultural indicators	forest area to reporting area	29.37
(2019-20) Percentage of	Net area to reporting area	45.77
	Double cropped area to net area	78.57
	Net irrigated area to net area sown	76.07
	Gross irrigated area to gross area sown	43.07
Production of Major Crops -	Cereals	418945
Final (2019-20) (In M.T.)	Pulses	51977
	Total Food Grains (Cereals +Pulses)	470922
	Total Oilseeds	65886
	Cotton (Lint)	938
	Sugarcane	0
Irrigated Area and Total	Crop Wise Irrigated Area (Hectare)	
Area (2017-18)	Total Area Under All Crops	144919
	Double Cropprd Area	1577
	Net Area Sown	143342
	Crop Wise Total Area (Hectare)	
	Total Area Under All Crops	336490
	Double Cropprd Area	148055
	Net Area Sown	188435
Household Profile NFHS-4	Households with electricity	75.3
(2015-16) (In Percentage)	Households with an improved drinking-water source^	83.1
	Households using improved sanitation facility \$	15.1
	Households using clean fuel for cooking #	13.6
	Institutional births (%)	89.5
	Children age 12-23 months fully immunized	66.3
	Children under 5 years who are underweight(weight-for-age)	54.6
	Children age 6-59 months who are anaemic (<11.0 g/dl)	75.8
	Non-pregnant women age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<12.0 g/dl)	64.1
	Pregnant women age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<11.0 g/dl)	46.3
	All women age 15-49 years who are anaemic	63.3
	Men age 15-49 years who are anaemic(<13.0 g/dl)	26.2

U5MR per thousand live births

AE- Advance Estimates

Note:- Medical Institutionn and Beds of Medical College are not included * Govt. Management includes Deptt. Of Edu., T&W, SJE, Local Body, Sanskrit Edu., KGBV, Madarsa only

[^] Piped water into dwelling/yard/plot,public tap/standpipe,tibe well or borehole, proctected dug well, proctected spring, rainwater,community

^{\$} Flush to piped sewer system, flush to septic tank, flush to pit latrine, ventilated improved pit(VBIP)/biogas latrine,pit latrine with slab,twin pit/composting toielt, which is not shared with any other household.

[#] Electricity, LPG/natural Gas, biogas.